RESOLUTION NO. 218

TITLE: 2026 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, in accordance to Rule 2 of the Rules of the Delaware County Board of
Supervisors, Board meeting dates are annually designated in December each year for the

following year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors meeting will

be held on the dates and times as stated below.

Wednesday, January 7, 2026 - 1:00 p.m.
Wednesday, February 25, 2026 - 1:00 p.m.
Wednesday, March 11, 2026 - 1:00 p.m.

Wednesday, April 8, 2026 - 1:00 p.m.
Wednesday, May 13, 2026 - 1:00 p.m.
Wednesday, June 24, 2026 - 1:00 p.m.
Wednesday, July 22, 2026 - 1:00 p.m.

Wednesday, August 26,2026 - 1:00 p.m.
Wednesday, September 23, 2026 - 1:00 p.m.
Wednesday, October 14, 2026 - 1:00 p.m.
Tuesday, November 10, 2026 - 1:00 p.m.
Wednesday, December 9, 2026 - 1:00 p.m.

State of New York
County of Delaware

Wednesday, January 28, 2026

Wednesday, March 25, 2026
Wednesday, April 22, 2026
Wednesday, May 27, 2026

Wednesday, October 28, 2026
Tuesday, November 24, 2026

- 1:00 p.m.

- 1:00 p.m.
- 1:00 p.m.
- 1:00 p.m.

- 1:00 p.m.
- 1:00 p.m.

I, Penny A. Bishop, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of Delaware County,
do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted
by said Board on the 10™ day of December 2025 and the whole thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto
set my hand and affixed the seal of said
Board at Delhi, New York, this 10" day of

December 2025.
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Clerk, Delawdre County Board of Supervisors



